As Introduced

136th General Assembly

Regular Session

2025-2026

Relative to mileage reimbursement.

Senator Reineke

Cosponsor: Senator Antonio

A RESOLUTION

S.R.No. 2

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF OHIO:

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate is hereby authorized
to pay the following named persons mileage reimbursement for

mileage as provided by section 101.27 of the Revised Code.

NAME
Nickie J. Antonio

Willis E. Blackshear Jr.
Louis W. Blessing III

Andrew O. Brenner
Brian M. Chavez
Jerry C. Cirino

Al Cutrona

Theresa Gavarone
Paula Hicks-Hudson
Stephen A. Huffman
Catherine D. Ingram
Terry Johnson

Kyle Koehler

Al Landis

George Lang

Susan Manchester
Nathan H. Manning
Rob McColley

Sandra O'Brien
Thomas F. Patton
Bill Reineke
Kristina D. Roegner
Mark Romanchuk

COUNTY
Cuyahoga
Montgomery
Hamilton
Delaware
Washington
Lake
Mahoning
Wood

Lucas
Miami
Hamilton
Scioto
Clark
Tuscarawas
Butler
Logan
Lorain
Henry
Ashtabula
Cuyahoga
Seneca
Summit
Richland

MILEAGE ROUND TRIP
273
142
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64
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322
352
240
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210
166
114
248
182
150
242
294
384
252
174
274
132
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Tim Schaffer
Kent Smith
Casey Weinstein
Shane Wilkin
Steve Wilson

Fairfield
Cuyahoga
Summit
Highland
Warren
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